

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.11082 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	23-02-2026	<u>KM, J</u> This Court on 11.11.2025 and 16.12.2025 granted permission to the petitioners to take out notices to the respondent Nos.4, 7, 8 & 9. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that as directed, the notices were sent to the respondents, however, the notices have not been returned served on the respondent Nos.4, 7, 8 & 9. Thus, seeks permission to serve the notices afresh on the respondent Nos.4, 7, 8 & 9. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to takeout fresh notice to the respondent Nos.4, 7, 8 & 9 through speed post and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post on 16-03-2026. Office is directed to delete the matter from the caption of 'For Dismissal'. KM, J MSI	